505539285 06/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/30/2017		
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COORSTEK FLUOROCHEMICALS, INC.	10/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA-CHARGE, LTD.	
Street Address:	32 HASHEMESH	
City:	CAESAREA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3088900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14944183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126285529

Email: docket@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA FRIEDMAN Address Line 1: 2 N RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-PM-10164637	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/VICTORIA FRIEDMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=page 1#page1.tif source=page 1#page2.tif

source=page 1#page3.tif

505539285

PATENT REEL: 049559 FRAME: 0889

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Coorstek Fluorochemicals, Inc. to Ultra-Charge, Ltd.

For valuable consideration, we, Coorstek Fluorochemicals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at: 14143 Denver West Parkway, Suite 400, Golden, Colorado, 80401, USA, hereby assign to: Ultra-Charge, Ltd. Ultra-Charge, Ltd., an Israeli Corporation, having a place of business at: 32 HaShemesh, Caesarea 3088900, Israel; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), effective as of October 30, 2017, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Intellectual Property owned by Coorstek Fluorochemicals, Inc., including inventions and improvements which are subject of the applications and issued patents listed in Exhibit A, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications or patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, patents, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Assignor further perpetually, irrevocably, and unconditionally assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and its successors and assigns all claims for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the intellectual property rights, including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover all profits and damages for past infringement accruing from an infringement misappropriation of Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A prior to the Effective Date as well as the right to grant releases for past infringements.

> PATENT REEL: 049559 FRAME: 0890

DATE: 5/20/19	Name: PAULS. CHA Title: Global It Counsel Coorstek Fluorochemicals, Inc.
DATE: 5 130 119	Name: Kub , Benchabat
	Title: CLO Ultra-Charge, Ltd.
State of Glovado)
County of JI H215077	
On May 20, 2019 befo	re me, <u>Marquerite, West</u>
Personally appeared 100	15.0h2
p a h s	the proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the tate of On that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
:	VITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARGUERITE WEST
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20024011542
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022

Signature of Notary Public

Exhibit A

US Application No.	14/944,183

PATENT REEL: 049559 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 06/22/2019